New Mexico Military Institute (0-2) -vs- Blinn College (2-0)
11/17/23 at OC Sports Center | Odessa, TX

Date: 11/17/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
g'ig::o?’c: OSOch))rI'\gs Center | Odessa, TX Ne-w Mexico Military Institute 37 31 68
Blinn College 36 35 71
New Mexico Military Institute 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Donald Chapman * 34 5-11 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 5 0 1 11
35 Leslie Okafor o 18 4-9 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 0 8
23  Haukur Davidsson * 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
12 Justin Bramao e 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 0 0
11  Donovan Long * 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Cassius Bonjasky 21 4-8 2-5 3-4 1-5 6 2 2 2 0 0 13
4 Louie Yebra 20 4-12 3-7 2-3 1-1 2 3 4 0 0 0 13
30 Mazin Lumori 26 3-5 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 1 0 10
10 Vukasin Minic 25 2-6 1-4 2-2 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 7
22 Ignacio Garcia 13 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 2
13  Jonathan Burroughs 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Javier Mendoza 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 202 24-57 9-24 11-13 10-27 37 21 10 17 1 2 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00 % 5-10 50.00 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 10-29 34.48 % 4-14 28.57 % 7-8 87.50 %
Total 24-57 421 % 9-24 37.5% 11-13 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 14
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-

Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 47 18:27

Blinn College 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 M. Gilyard * 29 4-10 0-2 3-4 1-6 7 3 2 2 0 1 11

2 J. Johnson & 31 3-9 2-4 2-3 1-1 2 2 2 2 1 2 10

22 N. Folk * 21 2-11 2-7 4-6 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 10

1 P. Neal o 33 2-7 0-0 4-7 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 2 8
D. Knight * 22  3-5 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 2 1 0 1 0 7

20 J. Charles 18 3-5 0-0 4-6 2-6 8 1 0 2 1 0 10

14  S. Mosley 16 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 9

0 A. Issac 17 2-4 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 0 6

25  H. Oriakhi 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

5 J. Ramirez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 R. Miller 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 J. Payne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-59 5-16 20-30 11-23 34 14 9 9 3 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-30 36.67 % 2-6 33.33% 12-18 66.67 %

Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 3-10 30.00 % 8-12 66.67 %

Total 23-59 39.0 % 5-16 31.3 % 20-30 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 25

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 6 2nd-03:18

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score
New Mexico Military Institute 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Donald Chapman 17 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
35 Leslie Okafor 3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
23 Haukur Davidsson 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
12 Justin Bramao 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
11 Donovan Long 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25  Cassius Bonjasky 16 3-7 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 9
4 Louie Yebra 9 3-6 2-3 2-3 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 10
30 Mazin Lumori 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 3
10  Vukasin Minic 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
22  Ignacio Garcia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
13 Jonathan Burroughs 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Javier Mendoza 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-28 5-10 4-5 4-12 16 12 6 11 1 1 37
50.0 % 50.0 % 80.0 %
Blinn College 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 M. Gilyard 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 J. Johnson 17 2-5 1-2 2-3 1-0 1 1 2 0 1 2 7
22 N. Folk 13 1-5 1-3 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
1 P. Neal 17 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 3
D. Knight 11 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 5
20 J. Charles 9 34 0-0 4-6 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 10
14  S. Mosley 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
A. Issac 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 1
25  H. Oriakhi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 J. Ramirez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 R. Miller 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 1. Payne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-30 2-6 12-18 6-9 15 5 5 4 2 7 36

36.7 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



New Mexico Military Institute 31

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Donald Chapman 17 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 9
35 Leslie Okafor 15 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
23 Haukur Davidsson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Justin Bramao 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Donovan Long 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25  Cassius Bonjasky 5 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
4 Louie Yebra 11 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
30 Mazin Lumori 16 2-4 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
10  Vukasin Minic 17 1-4 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
22  Ignacio Garcia 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
13  Jonathan Burroughs 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Javier Mendoza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 102 10-29 4-14 7-8 6-15 21 9 4 6 0 1 31
34.5% 28.6 % 87.5%
Blinn College 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 M. Gilyard 13 3-5 0-1 3-4 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 1 9
2 J. Johnson 14 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
22  N. Folk 8 1-6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
1 P. Neal 16 1-4 0-0 3-5 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
D. Knight 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 J. Charles 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
14  S. Mosley 11 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
A. Issac 9 2-3 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
25  H. Oriakhi 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 J. Ramirez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 R. Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 1. Payne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-29 3-10 8-12 5-14 19 9 4 5 1 1 35

41.4 % 30.0 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Mexico Military Institute Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Blinn College
MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 19:50
19:50 BLOCK by JOHNSON,]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BRAMAO,JUSTIN 19:45
19:25 MISS JUMPER by GILYARD,M
== REBOUND OFF by GILYARD,M
19:21 MISS JUMPER by GILYARD,M
REBOUND DEF by LONG,DONOVAN ==
GOOD LAYUP by OKAFOR,LESLIE(in the paint) 19:11 2-0 V2
FOUL by BRAMAO,JUSTIN 18:54
18:54 2-1 V1 GOOD FT by FOLK,N
18:54 2-2 GOOD FT by FOLK,N
GOOD LAYUP by OKAFOR,LESLIE(in the paint) 18:29 4-2 V2
FOUL by OKAFOR,LESLIE 18:16
18:16 4-3 V1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,J
18:16 4-4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,J
TURNOVER by BRAMAO,JUSTIN 18:07
18:02 STEAL by JOHNSON,]
17:59 MISS 3PTR by FOLK,N
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,DONALD 17:27
REBOUND OFF by YEBRA,LOUIE ==
17:19 FOUL by GILYARD,M
GOOD FT by YEBRA,LOUIE 17:19 5-4 Vi
MISS FT by YEBRA,LOUIE 17:19
== REBOUND DEF by FOLK,N
SUB IN by YEBRA,LOUIE 17:19
SUB OUT by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 17:19
17:13 5-7 H2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,]
== ASSIST by NEAL,P
GOOD JUMPER by OKAFOR,LESLIE 16:55 7-7
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,DONALD ==
16:47 7-9 H2 GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,D
== ASSIST by JOHNSON,J
FOUL by OKAFOR,LESLIE 16:47
GOOD FT by YEBRA,LOUIE 16:47 8-9 H1
SUB IN by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 16:47
SUB IN by LUMORI,MAZIN 16:47
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,LESLIE 16:47
SUB OUT by BRAMAO,JUSTIN 16:47
GOOD 3PTR by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 16:29 11-9 V2
ASSIST by YEBRA,LOUIE ==
16:14 11-12 H1 GOOD 3PTR by FOLK,N
15:50 FOUL by KNIGHT,D
GOOD FT by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 15:50 12-12
GOOD FT by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 15:50 13-12 V1
SUB IN by MINIC,VUKASIN 15:50
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,DONALD 15:50
15:24 MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,D
REBOUND DEF by LONG,DONOVAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by MINIC,VUKASIN 15:20 16-12 V4
ASSIST by YEBRA,LOUIE ==
15:03 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,]
REBOUND DEF by BONJASKY,CASSIUS ==
MISS 3PTR by YEBRA,LOUIE 14:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR(in the paint) 14:42 18-12 V6
SUB IN by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 14:42



SUB OUT by LONG,DONOVAN 14:42

14:42 SUB IN by ISSAC,A
14:42 SUB IN by MILLER,R
14:42 SUB IN by CHARLES,J
14:42 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,D
14:42 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,]
14:42 SUB OUT by FOLK,N
FOUL by YEBRA,LOUIE 14:41
14:41 MISS FT by CHARLES,J

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
14:41 18-13 V5 GOOD FT by CHARLES,]
FOUL by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 14:34
TURNOVER by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 14:34
14:23 18-15 V3 GOOD DUNK by GILYARD,M(in the paint)
= ASSIST by NEAL,P

MISS 3PTR by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 14:07
REBOUND OFF by MINIC,VUKASIN =
14:01 FOUL by ISSAC,A
GOOD 3PTR by YEBRA,LOUIE 13:56 21-15 V6
ASSIST by MINIC,VUKASIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:53
13:43 MISS LAYUP by GILYARD,M
= REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,]
13:39 21-17 V4 GOOD TIPIN by CHARLES,](in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by YEBRA,LOUIE 13:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,]
13:06 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,R
BLOCK by LUMORI,MAZIN 13:06
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,DONALD 13:06
SUB OUT by YEBRA,LOUIE 13:06
13:06 SUB IN by FOLK,N
13:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,J
13:06 SUB OUT by MILLER,R
13:06 SUB OUT by NEAL,P
12:58 MISS 3PTR by FOLK,N
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,DONALD =
MISS 3PTR by MINIC,VUKASIN 12:30
= REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,M
12:16 MISS LAYUP by ISSAC,A
REBOUND DEF by BONJASKY,CASSIUS =
TURNOVER by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 12:12
12:10 STEAL by FOLK,N

12:03 21-19 V2 GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,]
== ASSIST by JOHNSON,]

GOOD JUMPER by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 11:38 23-19 V4
11:13 MISS 3PTR by GILYARD,M
-- REBOUND OFF by ISSAC,A
11:01 TURNOVER by CHARLES,]
STEAL by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 10:59
MISS 3PTR by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 10:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ISSAC,A
FOUL by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 10:52
SUB IN by YEBRA,LOUIE 10:45
SUB IN by BRAMAO,JUSTIN 10:45
SUB OUT by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 10:45
SUB OUT by MINIC,VUKASIN 10:45
10:45 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,]
10:45 SUB IN by KNIGHT,D
10:45 SUB OUT by CHARLES,]
10:45 SUB OUT by GILYARD,M

10:38 MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,D



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by LONG,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by BONJASKY,CASSIUS
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,DONALD

FOUL by LUMORI,MAZIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LONG,DONOVAN

FOUL by LONG,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BONJASKY,CASSIUS
SUB OUT by LONG,DONOVAN
MISS LAYUP by YEBRA,LOUIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BURROUGHS,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by LUMORI,MAZIN

GOOD 3PTR by YEBRA,LOUIE
ASSIST by BONJASKY,CASSIUS

REBOUND DEF by YEBRA,LOUIE

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by BONJASKY,CASSIUS

SUB IN by MENDOZA,JAVIER
SUB OUT by YEBRA,LOUIE

GOOD LAYUP by BURROUGHS,JONATHAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MENDOZA,JAVIER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BONJASKY,CASSIUS

TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,DONALD
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,DONALD

10:32
10:32
10:13
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
09:51
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:28
09:28
09:21
09:21
08:58

08:45

08:22

08:03

07:41
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:22
07:17
06:59
06:38
06:38
06:38
06:37
06:34
06:31
06:30
06:26
06:23
06:18

06:12
05:55
05:44
05:30
05:30

23-20

23-21

26-21

26-23
28-23
28-25

28-26

30-26
30-28

V3

V2

V5

V3
V5
V3

V2

V4
V2

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,D
MISS FT by ISSAC,A

GOOD FT by ISSAC,A

SUB IN by GILYARD,M

SUB IN by NEAL,P

SUB OUT by ISSAC,A

SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,]
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,D

MISS FT by FOLK,N

GOOD FT by FOLK,N

BLOCK by KNIGHT,D

MISS JUMPER by FOLK,N

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,P
MISS JUMPER by NEAL,P

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FOLK,N
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,D
GOOD DUNK by KNIGHT,D(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,](in the paint)

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,D
MISS FT by JOHNSON,J

STEAL by JOHNSON,]
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,J

STEAL by NEAL,P

MISS LAYUP by NEAL,P
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,J
MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,]

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,P
SUB IN by CHARLES,]
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,D



TURNOVER by LUMORI,MAZIN 05:18

SUB IN by GARCIA,IGNACIO 04:57

SUB IN by LUMORI,MAZIN 04:57

SUB OUT by MENDOZA,JAVIER 04:57

SUB OUT by BRAMAO,JUSTIN 04:57
04:57 SUB IN by MOSLEY,S
04:57 SUB IN by ISSAC,A
04:57 SUB OUT by FOLK,N
04:57 SUB OUT by GILYARD,M
04:53 MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,S

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,DONALD ==
MISS 3PTR by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 04:24
== REBOUND DEF by ISSAC,A
04:09 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,J
== REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,J
FOUL by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 04:09
04:08 MISS FT by CHARLES,J
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:08 30-29 V1 GOOD FT by CHARLES,]

TURNOVER by GARCIA,IGNACIO 03:53
03:49 STEAL by MOSLEY,S
03:36 TURNOVER by CHARLES,]
GOOD 3PTR by LUMORI,MAZIN 03:16 33-29 V4
ASSIST by YEBRA,LOUIE --
SUB IN by YEBRA,LOUIE 03:00
SUB OUT by BURROUGHS,JONATHAN 03:00
02:56 33-31 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,S
GOOD JUMPER by YEBRA,LOUIE 02:46 35-31 V4
02:46 FOUL by JOHNSON,]
FOUL by LUMORI,MAZIN 02:27
02:27 35-32 V3 GOOD FT by CHARLES,]
SUB IN by MINIC,VUKASIN 02:27
SUB OUT by LUMORI,MAZIN 02:27
02:21 35-33 V2 GOOD FT by CHARLES,]
GOOD JUMPER by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 01:59 37-33 V4
01:50 TURNOVER by ISSAC,A
01:50 FOUL by ISSAC,A
01:50 SUB IN by GILYARD,M
01:50 SUB OUT by ISSAC,A
TURNOVER by GARCIA,IGNACIO 01:35
01:34 STEAL by MOSLEY,S
01:32 TURNOVER by GILYARD,M
TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,DONALD 01:27
01:25 STEAL by NEAL,P
FOUL by GARCIA,IGNACIO 01:24
01:24 MISS FT by NEAL,P

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
01:24 37-34 V3 GOOD FT by NEAL,P

SUB IN by MENDOZA,JAVIER 01:24
SUB OUT by YEBRA,LOUIE 01:24
01:24 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,]
01:24 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,]
TURNOVER by GARCIA,IGNACIO 01:07

00:31 37-36 V1 GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,]
== ASSIST by MOSLEY,S
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,DONALD 00:14
== REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,]

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Mexico Military Institute Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Blinn College




FOUL by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
SUB IN by LUMORI,MAZIN

SUB OUT by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,DONALD

GOOD LAYUP by OKAFOR,LESLIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,DONALD
ASSIST by BONJASKY,CASSIUS

REBOUND DEF by BONJASKY,CASSIUS

MISS 3PTR by YEBRA,LOUIE
REBOUND OFF by BONJASKY,CASSIUS
GOOD 3PTR by LUMORI,MAZIN
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by BRAMAO,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by BONJASKY,CASSIUS
ASSIST by YEBRA,LOUIE

SUB IN by BONJASKY,CASSIUS
SUB IN by YEBRA,LOUIE
SUB OUT by LONG,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by OKAFOR,LESLIE
FOUL by LUMORI,MAZIN

REBOUND DEF by MINIC,VUKASIN
SUB IN by MINIC,VUKASIN
SUB OUT by LUMORI,MAZIN

MISS LAYUP by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,DONALD

FOUL by YEBRA,LOUIE

SUB IN by OKAFOR,LESLIE
SUB OUT by BONJASKY,CASSIUS

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MINIC,VUKASIN

STEAL by CHAPMAN,DONALD
TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,DONALD

16:51
16:49
16:48
16:34

37-38

39-38

42-38

45-38

48-38

48-39

48-41

48-42
48-43

H1

V1

V4

V7

V10

V9

V7

V6
V5

MISS 3PTR by FOLK,N
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,D
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,D(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FOLK,N

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,J

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,J

FOUL by KNIGHT,D

MISS LAYUP by FOLK,N

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by GILYARD,M
MISS FT by GILYARD,M

SUB IN by MOSLEY,S
SUB IN by ISSAC,A
SUB IN by CHARLES,]
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,D
SUB OUT by FOLK,N
SUB OUT by NEAL,P

REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,M

GOOD LAYUP by MOSLEY,S(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILYARD,M

REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,M

GOOD FT by NEAL,P

GOOD FT by NEAL,P

SUB IN by NEAL,P
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,]

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,P
TURNOVER by NEAL,P

MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,]



GOOD JUMPER by MINIC,VUKASIN

SUB IN by BURROUGHS,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by BRAMAO,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,DONALD
FOUL by OKAFOR,LESLIE
GOOD FT by MINIC,VUKASIN

MISS JUMPER by OKAFOR,LESLIE
REBOUND OFF by MINIC,VUKASIN

GOOD FT by MINIC,VUKASIN

MISS JUMPER by OKAFOR,LESLIE

REBOUND OFF by BURROUGHS,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by OKAFOR,LESLIE

MISS JUMPER by YEBRA,LOUIE

FOUL by MINIC,VUKASIN
SUB IN by LUMORI,MAZIN
SUB OUT by MINIC,VUKASIN

GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,DONALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURROUGHS,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,DONALD
SUB IN by BONJASKY,CASSIUS
SUB IN by MINIC,VUKASIN

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,DONALD
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,LESLIE

REBOUND DEF by LUMORI,MAZIN
MISS 3PTR by YEBRA,LOUIE

FOUL by YEBRA,LOUIE

50-43
50-45

52-45

53-45

54-45

54-47
54-48

54-51

54-52
54-53

54-56

56-56

56-57

V7
V5

V7

V8

V9

V7

V6

V3

V2
V1

H2

H1

FOUL by GILYARD,M

GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,S

SUB IN by JOHNSON,J]
SUB IN by PAYNE,]
SUB IN by KNIGHT,D
SUB OUT by CHARLES,]
SUB OUT by NEAL,P
SUB OUT by ISSAC,A

FOUL by MOSLEY,S

FOUL by PAYNE,]

SUB IN by ISSAC,A

SUB OUT by PAYNE,J

FOUL by GILYARD,M

GOOD LAYUP by ISSAC,A(in the paint)
GOOD FT by ISSAC,A

REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,M
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,J]
ASSIST by GILYARD,M
GOOD FT by GILYARD,M
GOOD FT by GILYARD,M
FOUL by JOHNSON,]
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,J

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,J

GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,S
ASSIST by KNIGHT,D

MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,S

SUB IN by FOLK,N
SUB IN by CHARLES,]
SUB IN by NEAL,P

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,D
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,S
SUB OUT by ISSAC,A
MISS 3PTR by GILYARD,M

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,]

GOOD FT by FOLK,N
MISS FT by FOLK,N



-- REBOUND OFF by ORIAKHI,H

12:20 SUB IN by ORIAKHI,H
12:20 SUB OUT by GILYARD,M
12:12 MISS JUMPER by NEAL,P
REBOUND DEF by BURROUGHS,JONATHAN =
MISS 3PTR by LUMORI,MAZIN 11:41
= REBOUND DEF by ORIAKHI,H
11:31 TURNOVER by NEAL,P
11:29 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,]
11:29 SUB OUT by FOLK,N
10:53 FOUL by CHARLES,J
GOOD FT by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 10:53 57-57
MISS FT by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 10:53
-- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,D
10:53 SUB IN by KNIGHT,D
10:53 SUB OUT by CHARLES,]
10:46 57-60 H3 GOOD 3PTR by FOLK,N
10:29 SUB IN by FOLK,N
10:29 SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,J
MISS JUMPER by YEBRA,LOUIE 10:25
REBOUND OFF by LUMORI,MAZIN =
GOOD LAYUP by LUMORI,MAZIN(in the paint) 10:17 59-60 H1
10:07 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,]
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by GARCIA,IGNACIO 10:03
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,DONALD 10:03
SUB OUT by YEBRA,LOUIE 10:03
SUB OUT by BURROUGHS,JONATHAN 10:03
09:39 MISS JUMPER by FOLK,N
REBOUND DEF by BONJASKY,CASSIUS --
TURNOVER by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 09:20
FOUL by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 09:20
SUB IN by OKAFOR,LESLIE 08:58
SUB OUT by BONJASKY,CASSIUS 08:58
08:33 MISS 3PTR by FOLK,N
REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,LESLIE --
08:18 FOUL by ORIAKHI,H
GOOD FT by GARCIA,IGNACIO 06:18 60-60
GOOD FT by GARCIA,IGNACIO 06:18 61-60 V1
05:55 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,]
REBOUND DEF by LUMORI,MAZIN =
05:34 FOUL by FOLK,N
GOOD FT by LUMORI,MAZIN 05:34 62-60 V2
GOOD FT by LUMORI,MAZIN 05:34 63-60 V3
05:34 SUB IN by CHARLES,J
05:34 SUB IN by MOSLEY,S
05:34 SUB IN by GILYARD,M
05:34 SUB IN by ISSAC,A
05:34 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,D
05:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,]
05:34 SUB OUT by ORIAKHI,H
05:34 SUB OUT by FOLK,N
05:11 MISS JUMPER by GILYARD,M

-- REBOUND OFF by ISSAC,A
05:08 63-62 V1 GOOD LAYUP by ISSAC,A(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by OKAFOR,LESLIE 04:48
04:48 BLOCK by CHARLES,]
-- REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,M
04:41 63-64 H1 GOOD LAYUP by GILYARD,M(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,DONALD 04:18
04:17 STEAL by GILYARD,M
04:15 63-66 H 3 GOOD DUNK by GILYARD,M(in the paint)



TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LUMORI,MAZIN

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,IGNACIO
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,IGNACIO

FOUL by OKAFOR,LESLIE

GOOD 3PTR by YEBRA,LOUIE
ASSIST by OKAFOR,LESLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GARCIA,IGNACIO

SUB IN by YEBRA,LOUIE
SUB OUT by GARCIA,IGNACIO
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,DONALD
MISS LAYUP by MINIC,VUKASIN

MISS 3PTR by YEBRA,LOUIE

REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR,LESLIE
MISS JUMPER by OKAFOR,LESLIE
REBOUND OFF by MINIC,VUKASIN
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,DONALD

FOUL by CHAPMAN,DONALD

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,LESLIE
MISS 3PTR by MINIC,VUKASIN

63-68

63-69
66-69

68-69

68-71

H5

H 6
H3

H1

H3

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,S
MISS JUMPER by NEAL,P

REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,M
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,P(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by NEAL,P

MISS JUMPER by NEAL,P
REBOUND OFF by ISSAC,A
MISS JUMPER by ISSAC,A

TURNOVER by GILYARD,M

MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,S

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,]
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by GILYARD,M
ASSIST by NEAL,P

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,]

MISS FT by NEAL,P

MISS FT by NEAL,P

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,]



